HB 1115 2018

A bill to be entitled

An act relating to the Indian River Farms Water

Control District, Indian River County; removing the

99-year term limitation of the district originally
provided by court decree; providing an effective date.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Florida:

Section 1. This act shall serve to remove the 99-year

Section 1. This act shall serve to remove the 99-year term limitation of the Indian River Farms Water Control District originally provided by court decree in the case In re: Indian River Farms Drainage District issued on May 6, 1919, by the Circuit Court of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit, in and for St. Lucie County, so that the district shall continue in existence and authority as provided in chapter 2006-343, Laws of Florida.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon becoming a law.

10

1112

1314

15

16